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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park   

Date    Fri, Jan 03, 2025 Post Time 18:30 pm 

Weather   Clear, -4 degrees C Wind: 19 km/hr W 

Track Condition Race 1-11: Fast (1 sec. variant) 

Number of Races 11 Qualifying races  4EP Total Entries  134 

Mutual Handle $2, 413, 588 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Emma Pote Fred Brethour  Tyler Fines 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office:  

Official Vet: Dr. Julie Ballinger 

Race Official Tim Vanbokhorst in for training this evening. 

Drivers J.R. Plante, Jonathan Drury and Kyle Husted were each excused from one drive 
this evening. 

Trainer Mike Bishop was issued a $100 monetary penalty for necessitating the scratch of 
the horse Vendetta Blue Chip from Race 9 due to a stable error. Ruling #2969318 

Races:  

R1 – Clear. 

R2 – Clear. 

R3 – Clear. #3 O Large Marge (J. MacDonald, 7th) finished distanced and must qualify for 
performance. 

R4 – Clear. 

R5 – Inquiry: #7 TH Sanda Dee (B. McClure, 3P4) did go inside one pylon in the stretch 
and gained an unfair advantage on #5 Liquor Is Quicker (Tre. Henry, 4P3). Placed for 
violation of AGCO Rule 18.08.02(c). 

https://youtu.be/5XIVDSY42co 
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R6 – Clear. 

R7 – Clear. 

R8 – Clear. 

R9 – Clear. 

R10 – Inquiry: #1 Looks Like Amuscle (Tre. Henry, 4th) broke stride in the stretch through 
the wire. #1 drifted out to #3 Royal Beluga (M. Etsell, 3rd) who was charted with 
interference. #1 did not violate any other breaking rules. No placings were required. 

https://youtu.be/M0-uA-XnVgk 

Also, reviewed racing after the ¾ pole where #2 Wheelin My Bentley (T. Borth, 5P9) hooks 
wheels with #6 (M. Vanderkemp, 9P8), which also caused interference to #4 Major Bank, 
#8 Eye Of An Eagle and #9 Magics Angel Eyes. All horses were charted with interference 
and #2 was placed for causing interference. 

R11 – Clear. 

 

Claims:  

No claims. 

https://youtu.be/M0-uA-XnVgk

